Wauwatosa, Wi 7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213
Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-23-192

File Number: 23-921 Enactment Number: R-23-192

Resolution approving Change Order #002 for Project 1107 - North Avenue between Mayfair Road
and Met-to-Wee Lane for wire mesh in concrete pavement

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works is requesting a change order #002 for Project 1107 - North
Avenue between Mayfair Road and Met-to-Wee Lane for wire mesh in concrete pavement; and

WHEREAS, the estimated total cost of the scope changes within Change Order #002 is $88,386;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that

change order #002 for additional work for wire mesh in concrete pavement as part of Project 1107 at a
cost of $88,386 is hereby approved.

By: Board of Public Works

Adopted"-‘l_‘éﬁ%ﬁ\‘ Date _\\-7-27
i il
CT‘Faerk Steven Btaatz

Approved /(K,mect 28 7 M Date /U X 2025

Mayor Dennis McI&nde

Wauwatosa, W1 Page 1 Printed on 11/8/23



